GDC Registrant Survey 2017 Topline Summary Report

GDC Registrant Survey 2017

This report was generated on 13/11/17. Overall 6203 GDC registrants completed this
guestionnaire.

Dentist/DCP

oce os) I -

Q1. Please tell us which of the following roles apply to you

Clinical dental technician (40) |1%
Dental hygienist (447) .7%
Dental nurse (3062) _49%
Dental technician (345) .6%
Dental therapist (218) I4%

pentist (2156) |G 5%

Orthodontic therapist (45) |1%

Specialist (207) I3%
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Q2. Please indicate which specialist you are

Special Care Dentistry (14) .7%

Oral Surgery (40) -19%
Orthodontics (81) _39%

Paediatric Dentistry (7) I4%

Endodontics (15) .7%
Periodontics (18) .9%
Prosthodontics (23) -11%
Restorative Dentistry (11) l5%
Dental Public Health (5) [|3%
Oral Medicine (2) |1%
Oral Microbiology (2) |1%
Oral and Maxillofacial Pathology (4) |2%
Dental and Maxillofacial Radiology (2) [1%

Other (16) .8%
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Q3. Where do you work?

As part of a dental practice (4239) _68%

Practice owned by a multiple (563) .9%

In a hospital (524) .8%

Community / Community Dental Services (426) .7%
Locum (191) |3%

In a dental laboratory (259) I4%

Dental school / university / college / school (290) I5%

Salaried Primary Care Dental Services (106) |2%
1%

Armed Forces (58)
Not currently working (189) I3%
Retired (20) 0%

Other (146) |2%

Q4. What type of dental care do you provide?

NHs only (1186) |07
Private only (1089) -18%
Mixture of NHS and private care (3783) _63%

Private plan (392) .7%

Don't know (62) |1%
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Q5. What is your route to registration?

Dentist UK Qualified (1588) -26%

Dentist Assessment (Sections 15 & 16 Dentists Act) (50) |1%

pcp UK Qualified (2799) [N 5%

DCP Assessment (Section 36 Dentists Act) (79) [1%

EEA Qualified Dentist (448) I?%
Overseas Registration Examination (295) I5%
Other (316) I5%

Don't know (663) .11%

Q6. How many dentists (including yourself, if applicable) are there in the dental practice
where you work?

6 (462) - 10%

7 (240) 5%
8 (142) I3%

9 (84) |2
10 or more (266) .6%
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Q7. Approximately how many hours per week do you normally work?

40 hours and over (1376) -23%

35 -39 (1965) _33%

30 - 34 (866) -14%

25 - 29 (544) -9%

20 - 24 (588) -10%

15 -19 (419) .7%
Fewer than 15 (195) I3%

1%

Not currently working / retired (39)

Q8. How long have you been on the GDC register?

Less than 1 year (466) .8%
1 to 2 years (540) -9%

3 to 5 years (921) -15%

11 to 15 years (423) .7%

16 to 20 years (259) l4%

21 to 25 years (225) I4%
26 to 30 years (246) l4%
31 to 35 years (197) I3%
36 to 40 years (144) IZ%
41 to 45 years (51) |1%

46 years and over (30) |1%
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Q9. As part of your work, do you provide any dental care outside your routine surgery
environment?
Residential care / nursing homes (584) .10%
Special needs facilities (292) I5%
Schools (293) I5%
Private homes (427) l?%

Other (189) |3%

| don't provide services outside the surgery (5077) _85%

Q10. Would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about the future of your profession
over the next two years?

Very optimistic (676) -11%

Quite optimistic (1304) -21%
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic (1740) -28%
Quite pessimistic (1393) -23%

Very pessimistic (842) -14%
Don't know (247) I4%

Net optimistic (1981) _32%
Net pessimistic (2235) _36%
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Q11a. What areas do you feel optimistic about?

Changes in patient expectations (515) -26%

Changes in oral health needs (749) _38%
Learning and development (1454) _73%
Changes in technology (934) _47%

Europe and international matters (74) I4%

Changes in regulation (323) -16%
Increased accountability to patients (214) -11%
Financial (248) -13%
New NHS dental contract (236) [ 12

staffing (191) [J0%

Employment opportunities (741) _37%

Local population changes (93) I5%
Don't know (89) I5%

Other (12) |1%
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Q11b. What areas do you feel pessimistic about?

Changes in patient expectations (1169) _52%

Changes in oral health needs (326) -15%

Learning and development (368) -17%

Changes in technology (152) .7%

Europe and international matters (455) -20%

Changes in regulation (1357) _61%

Increased accountability to patients (828) _37%
Financial (1379) [ 2%

New NHS dental contract (1174) _53%

staffing (743) ||

Employment opportunities (749) _34%

Local population changes (138) .6%

Don't know (5) 0%

Other (258) -12%
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Q12a. Which of these do you feel most optimistic about?

Changes in patient expectations (97) I5%
Changes in oral health needs (240) -13%
Learning and development (875) _46%
Changes in technology (244) -13%
Europe and international matters (7) 0%
Changes in regulation (71) I4%
Increased accountability to patients (26) Il%
Financial (48) |3%
New NHS dental contract (63) I3%

Staffing (17) | 1%

Employment opportunities (186) -10%
Local population changes (6) 0%
Don't know (-)

Other - Other Please specify (11) |1%

Enventure Research

Page:9



GDC Registrant Survey 2017 Topline Summary Report

Q12b. Which of these do you feel most pessimistic about?

Changes in patient expectations (153) .7%
Changes in oral health needs (9) 0%
Learning and development (68) I3%

Changes in technology (14) |1%

Europe and international matters (50) I2%

Changes in regulation (389) -18%
Increased accountability to patients (168) .8%

Financial (502) -23%
New NHS dental contract (397) -18%
staffing (117) [Jf5%
Employment opportunities (151) .7%
Local population changes (8) 0%
Don't know (-)

Other - Other Please specify (203) .9%
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Q13. What are the greatest professional challenges in your current daily practice?

Meeting patients' expectations (2660) -43%
Finding time and opportunities to develop (2912) -47%

Keeping up to date with changes in technology and best practice (1875) -30%

Administration, including record keeping (2379) -38%

Recruitment and retention of staff (1240) .20%

Keeping up to date with changes in guidance, rules and the law (2729) -44%
Meeting the demands of regulation (2595) -42%

Increased accountability to patients (1430) -23%

Keeping within budget (1206) .19%

Preparing for changes to dentistry within the NHS (1410) -23%
Local population changes (327) |5%
Communication barriers with patients (836) l14%
Don't know (260) |4%

Other (229) |4%
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Q14. Which of these do you feel is the greatest challenge?

Meeting patients' expectations (858) .14%
Finding time and opportunities to develop (1093) .18%
Keeping up to date with changes in technology and best practice (279) I5%
Administration, including record keeping (553) I9%
Recruitment and retention of staff (384) I?%
Keeping up to date with changes in guidance, rules and the law (719) l12%
Meeting the demands of regulation (835) .14%
Increased accountability to patients (227) |4%
Keeping within budget (268) I5%
Preparing for changes to dentistry within the NHS (352) I6%

Local population changes (38) 1%

Communication barriers with patients (135) |2%
Don't know (-)

Other - Other Please specify (200) |3%

Q15a. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Transparent

Strongly agree (407) .7%

Agree (2462) _40%
Disagree (1216) -20%
Strongly disagree (646) -10%
Don't know (1473) _24%
Net agree (2869) _46%
Net disagree (1861) _30%
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Q15b. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the

GDC? Fair

Strongly agree (512) -8%

Agree (2698) _44%
Disagree (1151) -19%
Strongly disagree (857) -14%
Don't know (985) -16%
Net agree (3210) _52%
Net disagree (2007) _32%

Q15c. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the

GDC? Responsive

Strongly agree (683) -11%

Agree (2999) _48%
Disagree (778) -13%
Strongly disagree (525) -9%
Don't know (1218) -20%
Net agree (3681) _59%
Net disagree (1304) -21%
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Q15d. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Respectful

Strongly agree (819) -13%
Agree (3078) _50%
Disagree (750) -12%
Strongly disagree (583) -9%
Don't know (973) -16%
Net agree (3897) _63%
Net disagree (1333) -22%

Q15e. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Professional

Strongly agree (1185) - 19%

Disagree (579) -9%
Strongly disagree (442) .7%

Don't know (571) - 9%

Net disagree (1021) -17%

Q15f. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Approachable

Strongly agree (644) -10%

Agree (2470) _40%
Disagree (1098) -18%
Strongly disagree (812) -13%
Don't know (1180) -19%
Net agree (3114) _50%
Net disagree (1909) _31%
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Q15g. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Efficient

Strongly agree (680) -11%

Agree (2518) _41%
Disagree (953) -15%
Strongly disagree (877) -14%
Don't know (1175) -19%
Net agree (3198) _52%
Net disagree (1830) _30%

Q15h. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Effective

Strongly agree (687) -11%

Agree (2600) _42%
Disagree (990) -16%
Strongly disagree (826) -13%
Don't know (1100) -18%
Net agree (3287) _53%
Net disagree (1816) _29%

Q15i. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Patient-centred

Strongly agree (1876) _30%

Disagree (421) .7%
Strongly disagree (265) l4%

Don't know (746) - 12%

Net disagree (685) -11%
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Q15j. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Authoritative

Strongly agree (1828) _30%

Disagree (276) l5%

Strongly disagree (208) I3%

Don't know (750) -12%

Net disagree (484) -8%

Q15k. To what extent would you agree or disagree that the following words describe the
GDC? Relevant

Strongly agree (824) -13%
Agree (3005) _48%
Disagree (882) -14%
Strongly disagree (564) -9%
Don't know (929) -15%
Net agree (3828) _62%
Net disagree (1446) _23%

Q16. In general, how effectively, if at all, do you think the GDC communicates with you?

Very effectively (1362) -22%
Fairly effectively (3334) _54%

Not very effectively (857) -14%
Not at all effectively (307) .5%

Don't know (344) .6%

Net not effectively (1163) - 19%
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Q17. What communication channels do you feel the GDC are using effectively?

Twitter (32) |1%

Facebook newsletters (77) |2%

6 website (2319) |G -0%

Text messages (151) I3%
Presence at dental conferences (322) .7%

Other (39) |1%

Don't know (180) I4%

Q18. What communication channels do you feel the GDC could be using more
effectively?
Twitter (306) I5%

Facebook newsletters (1090) -18%

GDC website (1100) -18%
Emails (1711) -28%
Text messages (1125) -18%

Presence at dental conferences (1446) -23%

Other (200) |3%

pon't know (2285) |GG "%
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Q19. How do you find out information about the GDC?

b website (3745) |G c0%
GDC newsletter (2432) _39%

Dental Press (831) -13%

Facebook (149) I2%

Twitter (32) 1%

Other dental websites (438) l?%

Other (142) |2%

| do not find out information about the GDC (199) I3%

Q20. Do communications from the GDC tell you what you need to know?

nways 679) [N+
sometimes (2330) | 35%

Rarely (469) [
Never (75) |1%

Don't know (205) I 3%

Q21. Does your workplace(s) have a way of collecting patient feedback (both positive
and negative)?

ves tc200) I

At one/some of my workplaces do, but not at another/others (232) I4%
No (333) le%
Not currently working / retired (21) 0%

Don't know (201) |3%
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Q22. How is this feedback collected?

Comment cards for patients to fill in (4167) _70%

Through written/email correspondence (1742) -29%

Surveys (2564) _43%

Text after the appointment is finished (339) I6%

Other (349) I6%
Don't know (561) .9%

Q23. And how is this feedback used?

To improve services in the workplace (4609) _77%

In staff appraisals (1480) -25%

In staff meetings (3149) -53%

Reported externally (e.g. head office, CQC, NHS commissioners) (1354) .23%

Itis not used (231) |4%

Other (60) 1%

Don't know (654) Ill%

Q24. During the last year, do you think the number of complaints received by your
workplace(s) has...?
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Q25. How aware are you of the complaint handling system in your workplace?

Quite aware (2043) [N ==+

Not very aware (390) .7%

Not aware at all (91) I2%

Don't know (193) I3%

Net unaware (481) -8%

Q26. How are patients made aware of how to complain?

Information is displayed in the practice (4506) _75%
Information is provided if patients ask for it (3104) _52%

Information is available on the website (1890) -32%

Other (123) |2%

Don't know (393) l?%

Q27. Does your workplace(s) have a clear, written procedure for handling patient
complaints?

ves o) I+

At one/some of my workplaces do, but not at another/others (104) |2%

No (117) |2%

Don't know (318) IS%

Q28. Is the written procedure available to patients?

ves o)

2%

At one/some of my workplaces do, but not at another/others (96)
No (156) |3%

Don't know (712) .12%
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Q29a. | am confident that my workplace handles patient complaints well

Disagree (149) I3%
Strongly disagree (66) Il%
Don't know (296) .5%

Net disagree (215) I4%

Q29b. My workplace resolves patient complaints wherever possible

Disagree (58) Il%
Strongly disagree (59) Il%
Don't know (288) .5%

Net disagree (117) |2%

Q30. Where does your workplace display your GDC registration number?

In the reception/waiting room of your workplace (2107) -35%
In the surgery room/space that you work in (677) lll%
On your workplace website (1777) -30%
On letterheads (327) I6%
On business cards (275) |5%
Other (386) [J6%
I do not think my registration number is displayed anywhere (1852) -31%

Don't know (477) I8%
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Q31a. A dentist posts racist comments on their personal Facebook page

No action (252) I4%

Reprimand (2042) _33%

Conditions (1141) -18%

Suspension (1552) _25%
Strike off register (884) -14%

Don't know (331) .5%

Q31b. A dentist accidentally prescribes wrong medication patient & there are serious
side effects leading to the patient being admitted to hospital

No action (139) |2%

Reprimand (836) -14%
Suspension (1629) _26%

Strike off register (561) -9%

Don't know (217) I4%

Q31c. A dentist is charged for drunk and disorderly behaviour on a night out

Strike off register (422) .7%

Don't know (260) l4%
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Q31d. A dentist removes the wrong tooth

No action (242) I4%

Reprimand (1063) -17%
Suspension (1323) -21%

Strike off register (505) -8%

Don't know (303) .5%

Q31e. A dentist gives a patient a rude response to a complaint a patient has made about
them

No action (405) .7%

Conditions (1794) _29%
Suspension (821) -13%

Strike off register (84) Il%

Don't know (324) .5%

Q32a. A dental nurse posts racist comments on their personal Facebook page

No action (293) .5%

Reprimand (2274) _37%
Conditions (1129) -18%
Suspension (1365) -22%
Strike off register (858) -14%

Don't know (283) l5%
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Q32b. A dental nurse accidentally gives wrong medication to patient & there are serious
side effects leading to the patient being admitted to hospital

No action (255) I4%

Strike off register (830) -13%
Don't know (481) .8%

Q32c. A dental nurse is charged for drunk and disorderly behaviour on a night out

No action (778) -13%
Reprimand (2273) _37%
Conditions (1247) -20%
Suspension (1293) -21%

Strike off register (341) .6%

Don't know (270) l4%

Q32d. A dental nurse reads notes out incorrectly and, as a result, a dentist removes the
wrong tooth

No action (898) -15%
Reprimand (1397) -23%
Conditions (2383) _38%
Suspension (998) -16%

Strike off register (203) I3%

Don't know (325) .5%
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Q32e. A dental nurse gives a patient a rude response to a complaint a patient has made
about them

No action (412) .7%

Conditions (1678) _27%
Suspension (844) -14%

Strike off register (107) |2%

Don't know (312) .5%

Q33. What information on fitness to practise (FtP) would you like the GDC to share with
dental professionals?
The most common clinical matters that we see in FtP (4514) -73%
Where complaints are coming from (4168) -67%
The characteristics of dental professionals most likely to come into FtP (2543) -41%
The number of FtP cases received by the GDC (2987) -48%
The number/proportion of FtP cases closed at different stages of process (2306) .37%
The subject matter of FtP complaints (3654) -59%
Breakdown of FtP cases by UK country or region (1882) .30%
How far different complaint subjects progress through FtP (2782) -45%
Other (56) 1%

None of these/don’t know (812) I13%

Q34. Why would you want this information?

| would find it interesting (3172) _59%
| could use it to help guide my CPD choices (2444) _45%
It would help me understand patient expectations (3815) _71%
It might help me avoid a fithess to practise case (3298) _61%

Other (98) |2%

Don't know (40) |1%
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Q35. What would be the best way of the GDC sharing this information with dental
professionals?

A dedicated section on the GDC website (3644) _68%
An annual GDC publication on the types of complaint we receive (2861) -53%

Articles in the GDC registrant newsletter (2505) -47%

Other (89) [2%

Don't know (81) |2%

Q36. What information on the Dental Complaints Service would you like the GDC to
share with dental professionals?

The types of enquiries the DCS receive (3662) -59%

How many complaints received against each registrant type (2962) -48%

Location of complaints by UK country/region (1750) .28%

The treatment types/subject matters (4089) -66%
Which stage the complaints were resolved (3151) -51%
The number of panels, where they were held, issues, outcome (1727) .28%
Average resolution time (2450) -40%

Cases referred to FtP by the DCS compared to number of complaints (2872) -46%

What were the concerns raised (3894) -63%
Of the cases referred what was the outcome of the FtP investigation (2939) -47%
Other (29) 1%

None of these/don’t know (758) I12%
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Q37. Why would you want this information?

| would find it interesting (3248) _60%

| could use it to help guide my CPD choices (2327) _43%

It would help me understand patient expectations (3862) _71%
It might help me avoid a fitness to practise case (3280) _60%

Other (76) |1%

Don't know (42) |1%

Q38. What would be the best way of the GDC sharing this information with dental
professionals?

A dedicated section on the GDC website (3831) _70%
An annual GDC publication on the types of complaint we receive (2805) -52%

Articles in the GDC registrant newsletter (2566) -47%

Other (67) |1%

Don't know (79) |1%

Are you...? (Gender)

Male (1551) _25%

Prefer not to say (-)
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Which of these bands does your age fall into? (Age)

16 - 21 (86)I1%

22 -30 (1343) -22%
31-40 (1915) _31%
41 -50 (1425) [N 237

51 -60 (1093) -18%

61 - 65 (210) I3%
65+ (102) |2%

Prefer not to say (29) |1%

To which of these groups do you consider you belong? (Ethnicity)

wie o) I

Asian or Asian British (676) -11%
Black or Black British (154) |3%
Mixed (99) [2%
Chinese or other ethnic group (96) |2%

Prefer not to say (346) .6%

Which country do you live in?

englend (422, || -
Scotland (620) -10%
Wales (310) .5%
Northern Ireland (248) I4%
Other (62) |1%

Prefer not to say (-)
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Do you consider yourself to be disabled?

Yes (81) Il%

o 22 [

Prefer not to say (80) Il%
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